
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11: CONTRACT ID CODE IPAGE OF PAGES 

1, 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 15 PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

0007 i 12/28/2010 

Z:I CODE IFMPS 

ONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nc., _01, county, _. ond ZIP COde) 

HE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS T 

A 

7 
C 

TTN GARY A SMITH MD DRPH 
00 CHILDRENS DRIVE 
OLUMBUS OH 43205-2696 

(xl 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 
..:...:. 

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

,lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiORDER NO, 
x ICPSC-N-10-0053 

~~--. 

i 

i10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 


CODE IFACILITY CODE 112/15/2009 
, 1. TIiI5 1TJ:II4~NLY A1'PLlE5 TO AMENDMENl1l 01' 50llCITAnONS 

. ']The above numbered solicitalion is amended eo set forth in Item 14, The hour end data ""seined lor recalpt Of Offers U is e>dended, Cj.s not extended, 
Off.rs mulll ad<nowledge receipt of this amendment ","or to the hour and dale apocifled .n the oolicltation or.s amended, oy one Of the following methods: (a) By compleMg 
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies Of the amendmant; (0) By acknowledging receipt onnis amendment on each copy Of the offer suomllted; or (c) By 

separate letter otiategram which .ndudes a reference to the soKcltatlon and amendment numi>ers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby 
virtue of this emendment you desire to change an oller already submitted, sucih change may t>e made t>y telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to tile oollcltatlon and this amendment. and is received prior \0 the opening hour and dale lpeclfled. 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If""luired) Net Increase: $25,862.00 
0100AllDPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM0043l0 252EO 

13. THIS ITI!M ONLY APPLIES TO MOOlflCAno!l Of CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CO!lTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1!lITEM 14, 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A. 

SUANT TO' (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O
appropr1alion dale, &Ie,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A

RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE
UTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b), 
CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, 

c. THIS SUPPlEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN I "R"D INTO PU",,,UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X 

D, U I Met( {i:ipeGiry type ofmooi ,calion and 

SECTION I. 6. OPTION TO 

aumonlyJ 

EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRF.C'I' 

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not. L~' is required to Sign tIlis document and return 0 copies to the issuing OffICe 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organlled by UCF Seci"'n headmgs, mdur:llng soIlcltallOnICOnlract subjeCI matlerwilere faaSible.) 

DUNS Number: • 2ldJOrnl, 
The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011. 

Additional funds in the amount 

through January 31, 2011. The 

of $25,862.00 are 

remaining funds 

provided :or the period November 

will be provided, by modification, 

1, 

at 

2010 

a 
later date. 


The total amount of this contract is increased by $25,862.00, from $8,844.00 to $34,706.00. 


Continued , .. 

Except as proVIded herein, aN tarms and conditions of the dOcument referenced in lIem 9A or lOA, .s heretOfore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect, 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) l8A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16C, DATE SIGNED 

12128/2010 

NSN 754D-OH52·8070 
Previous edition unusable 

http:34,706.00
http:8,844.00
http:25,862.00
http:25,862.00


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0053/0007 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 

AMOUNTQUANTITY ~NIT UNIT PRICEITEM NO SUPPLIESiSERVICES 

(F)(e) (D) (E)(B)(A) 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 

is the obligated amount) : 


24,656.00 

REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 6184 EA. @ $5.36 
$33,146.24. 
Obligated Amount: $24,656.00 

5.3E4600 iEANEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY0003 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 

is the obligated amount) : 


1,206.00 

QUANTITY OF 1164 EA. @ $1. 34 = $1,559.76. 
Obligated Amount: $1,206.00 

EA 1. 349000004 SUPPLE!1ENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 


OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4·86)NSN 750404)1·152-8067 
Sponsored b, GSA 
FAR (<I8CFRj 53.110 

http:1,206.00
http:1,559.76
http:1,206.00
http:24,656.00
http:33,146.24
http:24,656.00

